

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16337-16338/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in RFA No. 165/1995 & RFA No. 182/1995 of The

HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

UNION OF INDIA &ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET VIRMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and granted
four weeks time for filing additional documents.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER