

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16337-16338/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in RFA No. 165/1995 & RFA No. 182/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

UNION OF INDIA &ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET VIRMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 13/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr.Aseesh Jain, Adv.  
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1&2 Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Attri ,AAG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master