

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16337-16338/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in RFA No. 165/1995 & RFA No. 182/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

UNION OF INDIA &ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET VIRMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master