

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 248-249 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

UNION OF INDIA &ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINEET VIRMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant to cure defects in the application for substitution
of Lrs. Of deceased respondent no. 1 within four weeks as last chance.

List the matter on 12th January 2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar