

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 248-249 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA &ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINEET VIRMANI (DEAD) TH.LRS. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.
Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties may take appropriate steps, in view of the fact that status of respondent No.2 has been changed, before 9.8.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers thereafter for adjudication of application, if any, filed by the parties or for abatement against respondent No.2.

Item No.116

-2-

There is no objection by the other side to condone the delay in filing the statement of case by the appellant. Hence, delay of 132 days in filing statement of case by the appellant is condoned.

			(S.G. SHAH)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd