

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 248-249 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINEET VIRMANI (DEAD) TH.LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. BVB Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Suryanaraya Singh Addl. AG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, as a last chance two weeks' time is allowed for filing application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution. If the application for substitution is not filed within said time, the appeal against the said deceased respondent No.2 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

After two weeks post the matter before Bench.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.248-249 OF 2008

|Union of India & Anr. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|Vineet Virmani (Dead) Lrs. & Ors. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, as a last chance two weeks' time is allowed for filing application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution. If the application for substitution is not filed within said time, the appeal against the said deceased respondent No.2 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

After two weeks post the matter before Bench.

.....J.
[V. GOPALA GOWDA]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 27, 2014.