

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 248-249 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA &ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINEET VIRMANI (DEAD) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik,Adv.
Mr. Parth Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted
ten days' time to take necessary steps as per the
office report dated 2.4.2014.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER