

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 248-249/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VINEET VIRMANI (DEAD) TH.LRS. & ORS.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 24/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' time to bring the record L.Rs. of some of the respondents.

List the matters thereafter.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER