

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 248-249/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINEET VIRMANI (DEAD) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. A.K. Panda, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 248 & 249 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINEET VIRMANI (DEAD) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No case for interference with the impugned judgment is made out. The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

â- |.....J

(ARUN MISHRA)

â- |.....J

(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI

JANUARY 17, 2017